Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomoki NAKAMURA	02/20/2008
Fumitoshi UNO	02/20/2008
Yusaku TAKAHASHI	02/20/2008
Akidi YOSHIDA	02/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12038686		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500474362

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

PATENT

REEL: 020572 FRAME: 0188

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment1056#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020572 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomoki NA	KAMURA	(5)			
N	Insert	(2)	Fumitoshi I	NO	(3)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Yusaku TA	KAHASMI		7)	·		
		(4)	Alddi YOS	HIDA	(B)			
						and other good and valuable consi n, and hereby does assign, transfet			
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(8)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
			defined in 35 non-provision	U.S.C. §100, in the inve	ntion, and in ion, substitu	right, title and interest for the Unit all applications for patent including to, and reissue application(s), in that may be granted on the invention	g any and all provisional and all Letters Patent		
(11)	Inpert Identification	(11)	DATA PRO	CESSING SYSTEM, D.	ata proci	ESSOR, AND METHOD OF OPE	RATING DATA		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		PROCESSI	NG SYSTEM		,			
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney Do	ocket No. O	<u>76376.</u>	1056)		
			for which the			application for patent in the United 8	itates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	ол	Jed , 20 , .	2008				
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicat	Ion Serial Number	12/03	8,686			
			fled	Februa	ary 27,	2008			
Assigned or provision of provis	on or continuation of a in every way possible. 3) The undersigned close of the internation 4) The undersigner hation a grant of a vaction of the undersigner according from said appropriate internation.	r divini r divini di agree nal Cor di agre di agre di agre di heret plicatio erest i	on thereof, or ottaining evider (s) to execute the ottaining evider the ottain for Prises patter pat	any patent or reissue a nce and going forward with all papers and document otection of industrial Pro- m all affirmative acts we int to the Assignee, and request(s) the Com- d Assignee, as Assignee d, and that he has (the) firm of BAKER BOTTS L	ipplication be in such interfers is and perform perty or similal folial may be amilissioner of of the entire of the entire of the power	n eny act which may be necessary	nd to cooperate with the in connection with claims or confirm by ressue of the United at he has (they have) furly agreements in conflictuation which		
•	•			, ,		he undersigned name(s).	,		
Date	Ku sa		*	Name of Inventor	Gomeli	Rahamura	(SEAL)		
Date	Teb. 20	,20	08	Name of Inventor	Fame James	took amo	(SEAL)		
Date	Frele 2	0,	2008	Name of Inventor	Yusa Xusaku TA	Ru Falahashi	(SEAL)		
Date	Feb. 2	0. 4	2008	Name of Inventor	Abidi YOSH	i yoshida	(SEAL)		
Date	J. 2	22	0.8	Name of Inventor		·- <u>-</u>	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		-	(SEAL)		

P.08

RECORDED: 02/27/2008